## Received Aug 20, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250628 SUB Sep 2, 2025

Tariff No. 1	1 Original Page No19
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba Sa Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	unitary Disposal G-173
<u> Item 70 - Return Trips</u>	
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick-up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	
\$117.03 (A) per hour, plus disposal fees.	
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick-ups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	
Item 75 - Flat Monthly Charges (N)	
This rule applies in connection with Items 120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255, 260	0, 265, 270, and 275.
A flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:	
1. If weekly service is provided: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then multiply that figure times the number of units picked up.	
2. If every other week service is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 and then multiply that figure times the number of units picked up every other week service is not offered.	
3. For Items 240, 250, 260, and 270: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:	
a. For weekly service, each container provided:  i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times pickup rate times number	
of pickups per week)  ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate)	
plus (4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups).  b. For every-other week service, each container provided: every other week service is not offered.	
i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 times pickup rate times number of	
pickups per week) ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (1.17 times additional pickup rate) plus (2.17 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups).	
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg	
Issue date: August 20, 2025	Effective Date October 4, 2025
Issue date:	
Docket No. TG Date: By	<i>r</i> :